## Mahindra CIE

Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited

Suite F9D, Grand Hyatt Plaza (Lobby Level), Off Western, Express Highway, Santacruz (E),

Mumbai- 400 055, India Tel: +91 22 62411031 Fax: +91 22 62411030

www.mahindracie.com mcie.investors@cie-india.com

SEC/2022/047

21st April 2022

**BSE** Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,

P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

BSE Scrip Code: 532756

**NSE Scrip Code: MAHINDCIE** 

Sub: Addendum to Schedule of Q1CY22 Results Conference Call

Ref: Regulation 30 read with Para A of Schedule III and Regulation 46(2) the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is reference to our intimation dated 20<sup>th</sup> April 2022 in relation to advance Intimation of Q1CY22 Results Conference Call scheduled on Tuesday, 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2022. It has been brough to our attention that the registration hyper link was disabled. Hence, we are submitting herewith the updated file of the invitation.

Kindly note that all details of the Results Conference Call as provide vide our letter dated 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 remains same.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on the records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited

Pankaj Goyal

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A 29614





is pleased to invite you to the

## Q1CY22 Results Conference Call

of

## **Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited**

Represented by

Mr. Ander Arenaza Alvarez, CEO

Mr. K. Jayaprakash, CFO

Mr. Vikas Sinha, Sr. VP, Strategy, M&A, Investor Relations

Mr. Oroitz Lafuente, Global Business Controller

Mr. Swapnil Soudagar, DGM, Strategy, M&A, Investor Relations

on

Tuesday, April 26, 2022

at 13:30 hrs IST / 10:00 hrs CET / 16:00 hrs HKT

Please click on this Diamond Pass registration Link to pre-register for the call

Call Coordinators:

Mr. Basudeb Banerjee: +91 22 6807 7260, <a href="mailto:based-banerjee@icicisecurities.com">basudeb.banerjee@icicisecurities.com</a>

Mr. Pratit Vajani: +91 22 6807 7161, pratit.vajani@icicisecurities.com